‘\{ WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office
Habitat Conservation Account

Critical Habitat Category

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21 Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project Leg. Applicant

Project Name Grant Applicant L Grant Request Total Amount
Number District

Match $70 Million $80 Million $90 Million|  $100 Million|  $110 Million|  $115 Million|  $120 Million| $130 Million

Rank Score

Washington Department of
1 4429 |18-1334A |Cowiche Watershed ashington bepartment ot |, , 4,000,000 $0|  $4,000,000]  $4,000,000]  $4,000,000  $4,000,000]  $4,000,0000  $4,000,000|  $4,000,000|  $4,000,000/  $4,000,000

Fish and Wildlife

2 41.14 18-1452A |Spiva Butte Preserve Chelan-Douglas Land Trust 12 $341,900 $344,900 $686,800 $341,900 $341,900 $341,900 $341,900 $341,900 $341,900 $341,900 $341,900

Mount Adams Klickitat Canyon Phase
3

3 38.86 |18-1277A Columbia Land Trust 14 $3,000,000|  $4,232,900 $7,232,900 $3,000,000 $3,000,000|  $3,000,000f  $3,000,000/  $3,000,000|  $3,000,000|  $3,000,000|  $3,000,000

Washington Department of
2 38.14 |18-1358A |Oregon Spotted Frog Conservation Fi::a:'jvt\’,: d"i:a mentor | 35 $1,100,000 so|  $1,100,000/  $1,100,000|  $1,100,000|  $1,100,000/  $1,100,000]  $1,100,000]  $1,100,000|  $1,100,000/  $1,100,000

5 37.86 18-1371C |Cashmere Canyon Preserve Chelan-Douglas Land Trust 12 $977,426 $2,061,331 $3,038,757 $977,426 $977,426 $977,426 $977,426 $977,426 $977,426 $977,426 $977,426

Washington Department of
6 3657 |18-1333A |South Sound Prairies Fi::a:'jvt\’,: d"iepa mentor | o $3,000,000 so|  $3,000000  $1,160,264|  $2,671,634|  $3,000,000/  $3,000,0000  $3,000,000]  $3,000,000|  $3,000,000/  $3,000,000

Twisp Uplands Conservation
Easements

7 3271 |18-1791A Methow Conservancy 12 $2,056,622|  $2,056,622 $4,113,244 Alternate Alternate|  $1,183,004|  $2,056,622|  $2,056,622|  $2,056,622|  $2,056,622|  $2,056,622

Washington Department of
8 3229 [18-1336A |Simcoe Fisa:al:dgv?lri} d"i:a mentor | 4y $4,235,000 s0|  $4,235,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate $637,752|  $2,149,122|  $2,904,807|  $3,660,492|  $4,235,000

Washington Department of
9 2914 [18-1340A |Goat Mountain Fisfa:':\;: dl;:a mentor | g $155,000 $0 $155,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $155,000

Washington Department of
10 2843 |18-1357A |Hoffstadt Hills Fi::a:'jvc\’,: dl;:a mentot | 5o $3,000,000 s0|  $3,000,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $781,862

$21,865,948| $8,695,753|  $30,561,701|  $10,579,590|  $12,090,960| $13,602,330| $15,113,700| $16,625,070| $17,380,755| $18,136,440| $19,647,810

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 1



Farm and Forest Account

Farmland Preservation Category

Rank

Score

Project

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

Project Name

Grant Applicant

Leg.

Grant Request

Applicant

~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Total Amount

Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
1 50.56 |18-1420A |French Slough Farm PCC Farmland Trust 44 $952,400| $2,175,600|  $3,128,000 $952,400 $952,400 $952,400 $952,400 $952,400 $952,400 $952,400 $952,400
2 |4889 |18-1421A |RengenRanch PCC Farmland Trust 10 $527,000]  $527,000]  $1,054,000 $527,000 $527,000 $527,000 $527,000 $527,000 $527,000 $527,000 $527,000
3 [4856 |18-1376A |Mountain View Dairy PCC Farmland Trust 2 $778,711|  $793,289|  $1,572,000 778,711 778,711 778,711 778,711 778,711 778,711 $778,711 778,711
2 4733 |18-2060A gil;::n‘:g"wh”ra' CORBEREREN v e @iy ) $175,000]  $191,300 $366,300 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000
5 46.44 |18-1944A |Dungeness Farmland Phase 2 North Olympic Land Trust 24 $559,771|  $559,772|  $1,119,543 $559,771 $559,771 $559,771 $559,771 $559,771 $559,771 $559,771 $559,771
6 4567 |18-2015A E::’:;:ﬁt"w“”'a' Copssiat ol Whatcom County 4 $100,000]  $117,800 $217,300 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000
. . Great Peninsula

7 4556 |18-1503A |Kaukiki Farmland Preservation Comservaney 26 $150,000/  $500,000 $650,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000
8  |4356 |18-1632A |Eagleson Farmland Easement Blue Mountain Land Trust 16 $284500|  $284,500 $569,000 $284,500 $284,500 $284,500 $284,500 $284,500 $284,500 $284,500 $284,500
9 4322 |18-1418A |Getchell Ranch PCC Farmland Trust 44 $111,200)  $111,200 $222,400 $111,200 $111,200 $111,200 $111,200 $111,200 $111,200 $111,200 $111,200
10 4178 |18-1625A :Z:::ni\g”cu'tural CETEEREEED |y o @auimiay P $75,000 $92,800 $167,800 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000
11 39056 |18-2052A |Skagit River Maple Farm Skagit County 39 $69,125 $69,125 $138,250 $69,125 69,125 69,125 $69,125 $69,125 69,125 $69,125 $69,125
12 |3822 |18-1705A E:!Z:;:"gela"d Coisspeton Okanogan Land Trust 7 $729,363|  $729,364|  $1,458,727 $729,363 $729,363 $729,363 $729,363 $729,363 $729,363 $729,363 $729,363
13 3811 |18-1861A |Miller 4-Bravo Farmland and Ranch |Okanogan Land Trust 7 $215775|  $215,775 $431,550 $215,775 $215,775 $215,775 $215,775 $215,775 $215,775 215,775 $215,775
14 3733 [18-2051A |Bell Farm Skagit County 10 $222,875|  $222,875 $445,750 $222,875 $222,875 $222,875 $222,875 $222,875 $222,875 $222,875 $222,875
15 3667 |18-2050A |Olson Family Farms Skagit County 10 $60,375 $60,375 $120,750 $60,375 $60,375 $60,375 $60,375 $60,375 $60,375 $60,375 $60,375
16 3544 |18-2049A |Nelson Lewis Farm Skagit County 40 $57,875 $57,875 $115,750 457,875 457,875 457,875 457,875 457,875 457,875 $57,875 457,875
$5,068,970| $6,708,650| $11,777,620|  $5,068,970|  $5,068,970|  $5,068,970|  $5,068,970|  $5068,970|  $5068,970|  $5068,970|  $5,068,970

At $58.7 million and above, available funding exceeds the project requests for this category.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 2




Farm and Forest Account

Forestland Preservation Category
Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

v

> 4 WASHINGTON STATE
=g Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project ) ) Leg. Applicant
ET Score Project Name Grant Applicant L Grant Request Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million|  $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million|  $130 Million
Busy Wild Creek Forestland
N/A [N/A [18-1886A P:’:Syerv'atior:ee orestian Nisqually Land Trust 2 350,000  $360,400 $710,400 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000
$350,000 $360,400 $710,400 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000
At $36.5 million and above, available funding exceeds the project requests for this category.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 3




‘\f WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office
Outdoor Recreation Account

Local Parks Category

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21 Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project Leg. Applicant

Project Name Grant Applicant L Grant Request Total Amount
Number District

ET Score
Match $70 Million $80 Million $90 Million|  $100 Million|  $110 Million|  $115 Million|  $120 Million| $130 Million

Bacon And Eggs Skateable Art Skate

1 |07 18520 | 2 Wilkeson Town of 31 $30,024 $20,017 $50,041 $30,024 $30,024 $30,024 $30,024 $30,024 $30,024 $30,024 $30,024
2 |67.71 |18-1320D |South Lynnwood Park Renovation  |Lynnwood Parks & Rec 2 $500,000 $1,479,000]  $1,979,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
3 |67.43 |18-1630D |Bidwell Park Phase 3 Development |Spokane County of 7 $500,000]  $871,000f  $1,371,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
4 [6593 [18-1245D |Lincoln Park Revitalization Wenatchee City of 12 500,000 $1,025400|  $1,525,400 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
5 6571 |18-1923D Z‘;’;;Z':wc’m PIWEACESS | e @imah 28 $500,000]  $571,312|  $1,071,312 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
6  |64.29 |18-1370D |Civic Park Development Edmonds City of 21 $500,000| $11,565,433|  $12,065,433 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
7 |64.07 |18-1609D |NSRA Trailhead and Park Skagit County Parks & Rec | 39 $208,338|  $306,338 $604,676 $298,338 $298,338 $298,338 $298,338 $298,338 $298,338 $298,338 $298,338
8  |6371 |18-1528D |Lions Park Sprayground Olympia Parks, Arts & Rec 2 $500,000 $1,095500|  $1,595,500 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
9 6343 |18-16a9p |WV2Tren Ave. Neighborhood Park Bremerton City of 26 $500,000]  $498,000 $998,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000

Renovation

Key Peninsula Metro Park

10 [6321 [18-1284D |Gateway ParkPhase 3SplashPad | =V 26 $497,800|  $497,800 $995,600 $497,800 $497,800 $497,800 $497,800 $497,800 $497,800 $497,800 $497,800
Chehalis Recreation Park Renovation o

1 [e283 [18-1736D | Chehalis City of 20 $500,000| $1,913,643|  $2,413,643 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000

122|628 |18-1251A ;i’;lr:if’:: Boulevard Rd. Parcel Olympia Parks, Arts & Rec 2 $1,000,0000 $4,684,834]  $5684,834|  $1,000000]  $1,0000000  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000

1Tl

13 |62.57 |18-1247C |Kenzie's Landing Wenatchee City of 12 $1,000,000| $1,469,700|  $2,469,700/  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000

14 6214 |18-1582D E;J bota Garden Enhancements (Phase| /¢ parks & Rec Dept 37 $500,000]  $517,120|  $1,017,120 $114,770 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000

15 6157 |18-1419D |Electric City Ice Age Park Electric City 12 $257,649|  $257,650 $515,299 Alternate $257,649 $257,649 $257,649 $257,649 $257,649 $257,649 $257,649

16  |61.43 |18-1666D |Hesse Rec Park: Phase 1 Ferry County of 7 $108,900 $12,100 $121,000 Alternate $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $108,900 $108,900

17 6071 |18-1668D :)r:z?g:zn\::::y S @] | v et @ et 25 $461,150|  $461,150 $922,300 Alternate $25,497 $461,150 $461,150 $461,150 $461,150 $461,150 $461,150

18 |59.86 |18-1679A s::(rge & Hazel Stein Neighborhood |, er parks & Rec Dept| 49 $235,415|  $238,077 $473,492 $235,415 $235,415 $235,415 $235,415 $235,415 $235,415 $235,415 $235,415

19 5957 |18-1586D ISnT;:)':;"mzar:;BaSketba" oy Soap Lake City of 12 $211,445 $23,494 $234,939 Alternate Alternate $211,445 $211,445 $211,445 $211,445 $211,445 $211,445
Evergreen Playfield #1 Turf 5

20 5914 |18-1697D Mountlake Terrace City of 1 $500,000 $1,087,000]  $1,587,000 Alternate Alternate 465,285 $455,002 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000

Conversion

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 4



~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Project . Appli 14
2= Project Name Grant Applicant L. Grant Request ST Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
Centennial Fields All-Inclusi
20 5914 [18-1745D PE’;:;’;': d fels All-inclusive Snogualmie City of 5 $497,000]  $497,500 $994,500 Alternate Alternate $64,893 $452,362 $497,000 $497,000 $497,000 $497,000
Little Mountain Skills Park and Trail
22 |5807 |18-1474D F'aci:ty ountain Sxills Fark and Trafls x4 ount Vernon City of 10 $500,000]  $534,900|  $1,034,900 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
23 58.00 [18-1687D |[North Image Neighborhood Park Vancouver Parks & Rec Dept| 17 $500,000| $1,958,303 $2,458,303 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $93,865 $288,184 $482,503 $500,000
23 58.00 |18-2030D |Gig Harbor Sports Complex Phase 1  |Gig Harbor City of 26 $500,000| $3,795,000 $4,295,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $93,865 $288,184 $482,503 $500,000
25 57.71 18-1938D |Nespelem Community Park. Colville Confederated Tribes 12 $379,677 $42,187 $421,864 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $379,677
26 57.64 18-1773D |Tenino City Park Core Tenino City of 20 $297,966 $198,644 $496,610 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $297,966
Keller C ity Park
27 57.57 18-1958D R:dee:/elc;n;:nn:::tl Y Far Colville Confederated Tribes 7 $500,000 $87,920 $587,920 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $64,639
Skamania Courthouse Plaza .
28 57.29 18-1680D Revitalization Skamania County of 14 $500,000 $222,800 $722,800 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
28 57.29 18-1637D |Everson City Park Improvements Everson City of 42 $300,000 $200,000 $500,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
30 56.93 18-1934D |Lions Park Renovation College Place City of 16 $500,000 $805,926 $1,305,926 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Ai Heights R tion C I
31 56.57 18-1555D P::;Zyz elghts Recreation Lomplex Airway Heights City of 6 $500,000 $552,783 $1,052,783 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
George Schmid Memorial Ballpark .
32 56.43 18-1270D e — Washougal City of 18 $500,000 $1,761,042 $2,261,042 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
North Rainier Landbanked Site Park
32 56.43 18-1785D DZveIopar:'lnelf\; andbanked site Far Seattle Parks & Rec Dept 37 $500,000 $586,060 $1,086,060 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
34 56.14 18-1715D |Rainier View Park Covered Court Sumner City of 31 $500,000 $380,000 $880,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Heybrook Ridge, L Trail Snohomish County Park:
35 [5521  [18-1869D || cYProoK Ridee, tower fral nohomish County Farks 39 $194,000]  $238,000 $432,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Development, WWRP-LP Dept
36 54.93 18-1904D |Borst Park Playground Renovation Centralia City of 20 $100,000 $150,000 $250,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
37 54.86 18-1592D |Glacier View Neighborhood Park Everett Parks & Rec Dept 38 $500,000 $1,517,044 $2,017,044 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
38 54.64 18-1306D |Memorial Park Revitalization Sedro Woolley City of 39 $500,000 $342,123 $842,123 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Metalworks Skate Park (Ferndale,
39 54.36 18-1787D Wi)a works Skate Park (Ferndale Ferndale City of 42 $450,980 $68,480 $519,460 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
40 54.29 18-1260D |Stan & Joan Cross Park Phase 1 Pierce County Parks & Rec 29 $500,000 $1,116,736 $1,616,736 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Lake Tye Park WWRP Synthetic Field:
41 54.00 18-1459D Raeneov:teio:r YREnetic Helds Monroe City of 39 $500,000 $2,005,000 $2,505,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 5




~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Project 2 Applicant
2= Project Name Grant Applicant L. Grant Request ST Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
T t Trailhead Park, Phase |
41 54.00 18-1701D Dee::?:pm::t ead rar ase King County Parks & Rec 5 $400,000 $412,000 $812,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
43 53.50 18-2055D |Horseshoe Lake ADA Revitalization Woodland City of 20 $378,747 $378,748 $757,495 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Wat Trails P rty Acquisition{ South Whidbey Parks & R
44 5321 [18-1207A W;I:rpma" ralls Froperty Acquisition D(i’:t \dbeyFarks & Rec 1o $315,325|  $315,325 $630,650 $315,325 $315,325 $315,325 $315,325 $315,325 $315,325 $315,325 $315,325
45 53.14 18-1740D |Foss Central Park Tacoma MPD 27 $500,000 $2,109,450 $2,609,450 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Lk Burien School Mem. Park Design &
46 [5214 [18-1859D Con:trrlz:ti:n o0 Viem. Fark DesIeN & | g urien City of 34 $500,000| $1,083,953|  $1,583,953 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Town of Winthrop Open Space Park .
47 52.00 18-1855A Acquisition Winthrop Town of 12 $488,000 $326,900 $814,900 $488,000 $488,000 $488,000 $488,000 $488,000 $488,000 $488,000 $488,000
South Kitsap Regional Park - Phase 1D
48 51.71 18-1953D E::ansiln:ap eglonal Far ase Kitsap County Parks and Rec 26 $200,000 $200,000 $400,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
D R tion Al
48 51.71 18-1513D E::ag::::;n:crea ‘on Area Clallam County of 24 $500,000 $670,000 $1,170,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
50 51.43 18-1429D |Chewelah Spray Park Chewelah City of 7 $495,000 $55,000 $550,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
South Whidbey Parks & R
51 51.36 18-1208D |SWPRD Campground Phase 2 D[iJ:t el 157 (eI ¢ 10 $452,700 $553,300 $1,006,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Allan Yorke Park East Ballfield With
52 50.43 18-1297D Lig;:in;r € Park kast baflile ! Bonney Lake City of 31 $500,000 $2,845,504 $3,345,504 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
L i Nation C ity Park -
52 [5043 [18-1798D P:?S':'l AHONIEOMMUNIYL AN Lummi Nation ) $500,000| $1,782,195|  $2,282,195 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
54 50.36 18-1889D |[North Alder Street Park Splash Pad Ellensburg Parks & Rec Dept 13 $120,000 $125,000 $245,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Splash Pad at Municipal Swimmi Grandview Parks & R
54 50.36 18-1455D PZ;IS ad at Municlpal swimming D::c view Farks ¢ 15 $139,600 $60,000 $199,600 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
56 50.14 18-1279D |Fircrest Community Pool Fircrest City of 28 $500,000 $3,098,500 $3,598,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
56 50.14 18-1879D |llwaco City Park Renovation Phase 2 |llwaco City of 19 $364,715 $120,312 $485,027 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
56 50.14 18-1882D |Battle Point Park KidsUp Playground |Bainbridge Island MPRD 23 $500,000 $505,500 $1,005,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
59 50.07 18-1263D |Lions Park Splash Pad Othello City of 9 $490,403 $61,156 $551,559 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
60 49.93 18-1422C |Rotary Morrow Community Park Poulsbo City of 23 $400,000 $333,570 $733,570 $12,960 $12,960 $12,960 $12,960 $12,960 $12,960 $12,960 $12,960
104th Ave SE Gi River Park
61 49.57 18-1990D Developvr:ent reen Riverar Auburn City of 47 $500,000 $626,251 $1,126,251 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 6




~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Proj : Appli
roject Project Name Grant Applicant L. Grant Request pplicant Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million

62  |49.43 [18-1275A i::l?:tf:ny S Cemples Benton City 16 $582,000|  $388,674 $970,674 $582,000 $582,000 $582,000 $582,000 $582,000 $582,000 $582,000 $582,000
Washougal Schmid Property .

63 48.86 18-2164A Acquisition Washougal City of 18 $304,744 $304,745 $609,489 $304,744 $304,744 $304,744 $304,744 $304,744 $304,744 $304,744 $304,744

64 |a879 |18-1722p |W/hitehorse ParkRestroom and Sinslitomlelh ety s 39 $350,000]  $470,500 $820,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Shower Building Dept

65 |4864 [18-1756C EZ\:’;Z:«::?( Acquisition & Snogualmie City of 5 $516,000|  $950,467|  $1,466,467 $188,344 $292,593 $292,593 $292,593 $292,593 $292,593 $292,593 $292,593

66 48.43 18-1754A |Sakai Park Bainbridge Island MPRD 23 $1,000,000 $3,496,281 $4,496,281 Alternate $246,009 $553,604 $861,199 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000

66 48.43 18-1612A |Van Gasken Sound View Park Des Moines City of 33 $684,632 $696,287 $1,380,919 Alternate $168,426 $379,015 $589,604 $684,632 $684,632 $684,632 $684,632

68 48.29 18-1322D |Heritage Park - Phase IV Renovation |Stanwood City of 10 $500,000 $200,000 $700,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Toppenish Pioneer Park X .

69 48.07 18-1538D Improvement Toppenish City of 15 $396,200 $99,051 $495,251 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Five Acre Woods - City of Lake F t

70 |47.86 |18-1962C P':rek cre 10ods - Lity OTLake FOrest || ke Forest Park City of 46 $732,875|  $802,904|  $1,535,779 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $232,875 $232,875 $232,875 $232,875

What County Parks &

71 47.50 |18-1992D |Birch Bay Beach Park Development Reca com Lounty Farks 42 $500,000| $1,066,000 $1,566,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate

72 47.29 18-1955D |Averill Field Development Snohomish City of 44 $418,237 $278,825 $697,062 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Mukilteo Waterfront Pi d

73 46.86 18-1458D Ph[;sle io ateriront Fromenade Mukilteo City of 21 $486,000 $487,000 $973,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
New Ce ity Park - Rd 48 & Court

74 |46.64 |18-1331A A:";is;’t:';r:“"' i U pasco City of 16 $292,865|  $292,865 $585,730 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $51,480 $292,865 $292,865 $292,865
Carrie Blake Playground X .

75 46.50 18-1553D Redevelopment Sequim City of 24 $273,393 $120,000 $393,393 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Frontier Park Acquisiti d Trail

76 46.43 18-1262C D':vr]eII:;mae:\t B et T Pierce County Parks & Rec 2 $500,000 $510,429 $1,010,429 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Sweetwater Creek Protection and

77 46.07 18-1764C Restoration Allyn Port of 35 $520,333 $534,259 $1,054,592 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $17,707 $186,450 $186,450

78 45.86 18-1591D |Maple Falls Park Trailhead Whatcom County of 42 $378,099 $309,354 $687,453 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate

79 44.93 18-1956A |Barnum Point County Park Expansion |Island County of 10 $575,000 $607,475 $1,182,475 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $90,349 $575,000
Curtin Creek Ct ity Park - Ph:

80 4486 |18-1644D 1L;eilnelor:;eni)mmun| YL ase Clark County of 17 $500,000{  $5,659,001 $6,159,001 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate

81 44.29 18-1361C |A Street Sports Complex - Phase 2 Pasco City of 16 $535,000 $203,029 $738,029 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $33,533
South Whidbey Fai d

82 43.93 18-2001D ou ey el South Whidbey Port of 10 $168,000 $180,000 $348,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Campground Redevelopment

83 43.64 18-1858A |Lewis River Ranch 2018 Clark County of 18 $1,000,000 $1,300,000 $2,300,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 7




<

4 WASHINGTON STATE

=g Recreation and
- Conservation Office

Project Appli 14
2= Project Name Grant Applicant L. Grant Request ST Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
Eagle Ridge Park Nature-Th d
84 43.57 18-1735D Plaagyzrolu:; ark Nature-Theme Lake Stevens City of 44 $135,234 $135,234 $270,468 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Peninsula Gardens Playground and . 5
85 42.93 18-2006D S et Peninsula Metropolitan Park 26 $500,000 $1,077,500 $1,577,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
86 40.14 18-2013D |Carnegie Park and Veterans Memorial|Snohomish City of 44 $266,431 $266,430 $532,861 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
87 39.50 18-1977D |Island Lake East Playground Kitsap County Parks and Rec 23 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Lobe Field 1 Improvements Phase 2 - | .
88 38.86 18-1224D Synthetic Turf Kitsap County Parks and Rec 23 $500,000 $1,458,484 $1,958,484 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
89 37.50 18-1974D |Long Lake Park Improvements Kitsap County Parks and Rec 26 $125,000 $125,000 $250,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
C | Ranch C ity Park Snohomish County Park:
90 (3493 [18-1696p |-2rOUSE!Ranchtommunity Far nohomish tounty Farks 1 $500,000| $1,525,001|  $2,025,001 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Development Dept
Frontier Heights Park Walking Path
91 33.71 18-1454D a:;nPl:rrkin:g s Park Walking Faths Lake Stevens City of 44 $126,148 $126,149 $252,297 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
$40,006,025| $85,063,624 $125,069,649 $9,068,220 $10,363,680 $11,659,140| $12,954,600| $14,250,060| $14,897,790| $15,545,520( $16,840,980
By statute, no less than 40% and no more than 50% of the funds in the Local Parks category shall be for acquisitions.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 8




Habitat Conservation Account

Natural Areas Category

Rank

Score

Project

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

Project Name

Grant Applicant

Leg.

Grant Request

~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Applicant
S Total Amount

Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
. Washington Department of
1 4363 |18-1520A |Lacamas Prairie Natural Area Mot o b 18 43,418,639 $0|  $3,418639]  $3,418639]  $3,418639] $3418639|  $3418639| $3418,639| $3418639| $3,418639|  $3,418,639
Steptoe Butte P d Natural Area |Washington Department of
2 [4275 |18-1526a |2-oPLOe ButteProposed NaturalfArea | Washington Department of | g $1,238,510 so|  $1,238510|  $1,238510)  $1,238510| $1,238510|  $1,238510|  $1,238510|  $1,238510|  $1,238510|  $1,238510
Preserve Natural Resources
3 4125 |18-1523A |Mima Mounds Natural Area Preserve n’;zhr:ggz:oﬁza:mem of | 35 $2,681,010 so|  $2,681,010)  $2,681,010|  $2,681,010| $2,681,010)  $2,681,010)  $2,681,010|  $2,681,010|  $2,681,010/  $2,681,010
Washington Department of
4 (3863 |18-1519A |Kennedy Creek Natural Area N 35 $1,259,317 $0|  $1,259,317 $218,691|  $1,259317|  $1,259,317|  $1,259,317|  $1,259,317|  $1,259317|  $1,259,317|  $1,259,317
Washington Department of
5 37.38 |18-1517A |Dabob Bay Natural Area Natural Resoureas 24 $3,017,883 s0|  $3,017,883 Alternate $38,924|  $1,118474|  $2,198,024|  $3,017,883|  $3,017,883| $3,017,883|  $3,017,883
Methow Rapids Natural A Washington Department of
6 [3575 |18-1522a | cinowRapids RaturalArea ashington Department ol |, $3,358,437 so|  $3,358437 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $259,691 $799,466|  $15339,241|  $2,418,791
Preserve Natural Resources
7 34.75 18-1423A Z:;lzir;i\i,ocnreek Ridcowty Forterra 39 $1,343,375 $1,551,500 $2,894,875 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
$16,317,171| $1,551,500| $17,868,671|  $7,556,850|  $8,636,400|  $9,715,950| $10,795,500| $11,875,050 $12,414,825| $12,954,600| $14,034,150
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 9




Habitat Conservation Account

Riparian Protection Category

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project ) ) Leg. Applicant
ET Score Project Name Grant Applicant L Grant Request Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million|  $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million|  $130 Million
1 102.90 |18-1249A gg:sz'r‘\'lz;iz?:zo” and The Nature Conservancy 24 $1,487,600| $1,487,600|  $2,975200|  $1,487,600|  $1,487,600]  $1,487,600|  $1,487,600|  $1,487,600|  $1,487,600|  $1,487,600  $1,487,600
2 98.00 |18-1521a |Verrill Lake Natural Resources B DEEREel | o $767,739 ) $767,739 $767,739 $767,739 $767,739 $767,739 $767,739 $767,739 $767,739 $767,739
Conservation Area Natural Resources
3 95.80 [18-1654A |Skookum Valley Acquisition Squaxin Island Tribe 35 $500,000 $500,000 $1,000,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000
Washington Department of
4 95.70 |18-1343A |Grayland Property gy 19 $1,500,000 $0 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000/  $1,500,000/  $1,500,000/  $1,500,000f  $1,500,000/  $1,500,000|  $1,500,000
5 9320 [18-1899¢C SRae'::rea::: Wetland Protection and |\ 1 imited Vancouver | 4 $473,000]  $475,203 $948,203 $301,511 $473,000 $473,000 $473,000 $473,000 $473,000 $473,000 $473,000
6 92.30 [18-1373A |Skookum Creek Acquisition Whatcom Land Trust 42 $864,260|  $1,098,000 $1,962,260 Alternate $864,260 $864,260 $864,260 $864,260 $864,260 $864,260 $864,260
. e Hood Canal Salmon
8 86.90 [18-1529A |Lower Big Beef Creek Acquisition Enhancement Group 35 $1,572,330|  $1,847,550 $3,419,880 Alternate $43,801 $1,123,351 $1,572,330|  $1,572,330|  $1,572,330|  $1,572,330  $1,572,330
9 86.10 [18-1918A |Lake Kapowsin Riparian Phase 1 Forterra 2 $856,187 $856,188 $1,712,375 Alternate Alternate Alternate $630,571 $856,187 $856,187 $856,187 $856,187
. . King County Water and
10  [85.80 |18-1327A |Raging River Natural Area o 5 $850,000  $2,950,000 $3,800,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $850,000 $850,000 $850,000 $850,000
Land Resources Division
Lower Elwha River Protection Priority )
11 85.40 18-1868A Number 4 North Olympic Land Trust 24 $107,233 $262,536 $369,769 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $3,934 $107,233 $107,233 $107,233
12 84.30 18-1911C |Clallam Bay Acquisition North Olympic Land Trust 24 $38,770 $94,920 $133,690 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $38,770 $38,770 $38,770
Washington Department of
13 |80.50 |18-1329A |Chehalis Floodplain Fisahs a:‘:\;:‘l dl;za mentorl g $200,000 $0 $200,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $200,000 $200,000 $200,000
14 |8040 |[18-1478a [S¥Monberry Creekand Wetland Great Peninsula 26 $260,000]  $260,000 $520,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $197,706 $260,000 $260,000
Protection Conservancy
15 75.20 |18-1448A |Zackuse Creek Property Acquisition |Sammamish 41 $581,325 $591,325 $1,172,650 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $477,481 $581,325
The 7th ranked project (18-1518) was withdrawn on 10/25/2018. $10,058,444| $10,423,322| $20,481,766 $4,556,850 $5,636,400|  $6,715,950|  $7,795,500  $8,875,050|  $9,414,825  $9,954,600| $10,058,444
At $121 million and above, available funding exceeds the project requests for this category.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 10



‘\{ WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office
Outdoor Recreation Account

State Lands Development and Renovation Category

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21 Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project ) ) Leg. Applicant
ET Score Project Name Grant Applicant L Grant Request Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million|  $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million|  $130 Million

1 5800 |18-1446p | 28M8RiverState ForestPhase 3 |Washington Departmentof | $320,000]  $320,000 $640,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000
Trail System Expansion Natural Resources
McKenny C d Trailhead Washington Department of

2 57.50 |18-1949D | cnnY ~ampand fraiinea ashington Department of | - 55 $146,300 $8,500 $154,800 $146,300 $146,300 $146,300 $146,300 $146,300 $146,300 $146,300 $146,300
Renovation and Expansion Natural Resources
Morning Star Natural Resources Washington Department of

3 5620 [18-1860D |Conservation Area Boulder-Greider NaturalgResoumpes 39 $286,315 $25,150 $311,465 $286,315 $286,315 $286,315 $286,315 $286,315 $286,315 $286,315 $286,315
Bridges
Tiger Mountain State Forest Vi Washington Department of

4 |[s530 [18-1733p | 'BE7Viountain State ForestView SRl REEMIEEEr |- $325,000)  $206,500 $531,500 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
Shelter and Trail Connections Natural Resources

5 5500 |18-1447p |SreCn Mountain State Forest Phase 1| Washington Department of | $320,000]  $140,000 $460,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000 $320,000
Trail System Expansion Natural Resources
Morning Star Sustainabl Washington Department of

6  |5440 |18-1614D | Or"nG>tarsustainadle asnington Department of | = 5 $216,000 $20,150 $236,150 $216,000 $216,000 $216,000 $216,000 $216,000 $216,000 $216,000 $216,000
Backcountry Toilets Natural Resources

7 5300 |18-1951p |PeY !sland Recreation Access Washington Department of |, $232,000 $0 $232,000 $232,000 $232,000 $232,000 $232,000 $232,000 $232,000 $232,000 $232,000
Development Fish and Wildlife
Nisqually River Water A Washington Department of

8 5340 |18-1457p | -qualy Riverfater Access UEBHI I DEEMTEEEr o) $290,000 $0 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000
Redevelopment Fish and Wildlife

9 5230 |18-1610p |2k Tahuva PublicAccess Washington Department of | $310,000 50 $310,000 $310,000 $310,000 $310,000 $310,000 $310,000 $310,000 $310,000 $310,000
Development Fish and Wildlife
Shumaker Grade and Snyder B Washi Department of

10 5220 |18-1181p |>numaKerGradeandsnyderBar Vashington Department of | $260,000 $0 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000
Access Improvements Fish and Wildlife

11 |s190 |18-1724p |BlU® Lake (Wannacut) Access Washington Department of | $223,000 50 $223,000 $223,000 $223,000 $223,000 $223,000 $223,000 $223,000 $223,000 $223,000
Development Fish and Wildlife
Camas M Natural A Washi D f

12 |4980 |18-1603p |C3M3s Meadows Natural Area ashington Department of | -, $62,760 0 $62,760 $62,760 $62,760 $62,760 $62,760 $62,760 $62,760 $62,760 $62,760
Preserve Natural Resources

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 11




v

> 4 WASHINGTON STATE
=g Recreationand
Conservation Office
Proj Appli
roject Project Name Grant Applicant L. Grant Request pplicant Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
13 |4960 |18-1965p |ROSeS Lake Access Redevelopment | Washington Departmentof | ) $325,000 %0 $325,000 48,625 48,625 $8,625 $8,625 $8,625 $8,625 48,625 $8,625
Phase 2 Fish and Wildlife
Washington Di rt t of
14 47.00 18-2058D |Liberty Lake Public Access Renovation Fisa:al:dgvt\)/:dli?’:a mento 4 $89,000 S0 $89,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
15 46.50 18-2045D e el s (iver Aseess V\./ashlngtorﬁ D'epartment o 7 $178,000 ] $178,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Development Fish and Wildlife
Washington Di rt t of
16 46.20 18-1727D |Buzzard Lake Access Development Fisa:al:dgv?l?ldliiza mento 12 $183,000 S0 $183,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
. e Washington Department of
17 46.00 18-1712D |Beebe Springs Facilities Development Fish and Wildlife 12 $200,000 S0 $200,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Pond 1, 2, 3, and 6 Toilet Washington Depart t of
18 44.50 18-2224D ond L, 2, 3,an olle 'as 'ng o|‘1 ‘epa mento 15 $251,000 S0 $251,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Replacement Fish and Wildlife
Washi Department of
19 43.40 18-2048D |Oak Creek Elk Viewing Improvements Fisfa:]jt\:’: dliiza mento 14 $196,490 S0 $196,490 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Pond 4 and 5 Fishing A Washington Depart t of
20 42.60 18-1831D ond4an shing Access . ashing or.1 'epa mento 15 $320,000 30 $320,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Improvements Fish and Wildlife
$4,733,865 $720,300 $5,454,165 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000
*At $69.5 million, available funding exceeds the statutory amount allowed for this category. Funds will be moved to projects in the Water Access category.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 12



Habitat Conservation Account

State Lands Restoration and Enhancement Category

Rank

Score

Project

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

Project Name

Grant Applicant

Leg.

Grant Request

Applicant

~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Total Amount

Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
1 4867 |18-1862R |-2C3Mas Prairie Natural Area  |Washington Departmentof | $160,000 $0 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000 $160,000
Preserve Prairie and Oak Restoration |Natural Resources
Washington Department of | 02, 20
2 4778 |18-1777R |South Sound Prairie Oak Restoration | o o on DePartmentor | B2 25, $434,375 %0 $434,375 $434,375 $434,375 $434,375 $434,375 $434,375 $434,375 $434,375 $434,375
Natural Resources 35
2 4778 |18-1894p |C3MasMeadows Forestand Rare |Washington Department of |, $117,500 %0 $117,500 $117,500 $117,500 $117,500 $117,500 $117,500 $117,500 $117,500 $117,500
Plant Restoration 2 Natural Resources
San Juan Island Prairie and Bald Washington Department of
4 |47.22 |18-1893g |23 u@n 'siandFraineandsa ashington Department of | $121,000 $0 $121,000 $121,000 $121,000 $121,000 $121,000 $121,000 $121,000 $121,000 $121,000
Restoration Natural Resources
5 4556 |18-1664r | 70Ut Lake NaturalArea Preserve |Washington Departmentof | $106,300 50 $106,300 $106,300 $106,300 $106,300 $106,300 $106,300 $106,300 $106,300 $106,300
Forest and Meadow Restoration Natural Resources
Washington Department of
6  |4489 |18-1669R |Columbia Hills Grassland Restoration | o=/ ngton Departmentof |, $91,300 $0 $91,300 $91,300 $91,300 $91,300 $91,300 $91,300 $91,300 $91,300 $91,300
Natural Resources
7 |4411 |18-1221R |Damon Point Restoration Phase 2 misr‘r;':g;z:c")fcp;"me”t of| 5 $170,000 $28,000 $198,000 $170,000 $170,000 $170,000 $170,000 $170,000 $170,000 $170,000 $170,000
u u
Back Rock Lake Shrub- Washington D f
8 |4389 |18-1900% |B2ckRockLake Shrub-steppe Vashington Department of | -, $212,490 0 $212,490 $212,490 $212,490 $212,490 $212,490 $212,490 $212,490 $212,490 $212,490
Restoration Fish and Wildlife
X . . Washington Department of
s [4356 |18-1303R |Quilomene Wildiife Area Restoration [+ "5 PF CP 13 $93,172 0 $93,172 $93,172 $93,172 $93,172 $93,172 $93,172 $93,172 $93,172 $93,172
Rock Creek Cleman Ridge Forest | Washington Department of
10 [4211 |18-1774r |[OCK SreekHieman Ridge Fores vashington department of | 5 ) $296,161 %0 $296,161 $296,161 $296,161 $296,161 $296,161 $296,161 $296,161 $296,161 $296,161
Restoration Fish and Wildlife
. . Washington Department of
10 [4211 |18-1847R |Scotch Creek Riparian Restoration |+ "5\ % <P 7 $92,400 0 $92,400 $92,400 $92,400 $92,400 $92,400 $92,400 $92,400 $92,400 $92,400
sh Creek Forest Restorati Washington Department of
12 [4200 |[18-1037g |Onerman treexrorestRestoration | Washington Department ot | $460,000 %0 $460,000 $460,000 $460,000 $460,000 $460,000 $460,000 $460,000 $460,000 $460,000
Prescribed Burning Fish and Wildlife
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 13



~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Proj : Appli
roject Project Name Grant Applicant L. Grant Request pplicant Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
13 |a167 |18-1970r |LT-Murray Teanaway Valley Unit | Washington Department of | $207,500 $90,500 $298,000 $207,500 $207,500 $207,500 $207,500 $207,500 $207,500 $207,500 $207,500
Restoration Fish and Wildlife
Washington State Parks and
14 4133 [18-1987R |Ragged Ridge Restoration ashington State Parisand |, $207,033 $0 $207,033 $207,033 $207,033 $207,033 $207,033 $207,033 $207,033 $207,033 $207,033
Recreation Commission
Washington Department of
15 41.22 18-1830R |Wenas Watershed Enhancement Fish and Wildlife 14 $647,950 S0 $647,950 $230,769 $230,769 $230,769 $230,769 $230,769 $230,769 $230,769 $230,769
Puget T h Lowland F: t Washington Depart t of
16 40.44 18-1924R uee rf)ug owland Fores ashington Department o 24,35 $129,150 S0 $129,150 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Restoration Natural Resources
17 40.00 18-1999R |Saint Edward State Park Restoration Washlngton State.Pa.rks and 46 $294,300 $So $294,300 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Recreation Commission
Chelan Wells Post Fire Shrub-st Washington Depart t of
18 38.22 18-1980R clan .e s Post Hire Shrub-steppe las 'ng OI:] .epa mento 12 $229,282 S0 $229,282 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Restoration Fish and Wildlife
19 38.11 18-1753R VeldiiE Blver (el & etite] B s V\.Iashlngtorj D_epartment of il $407,000 $S0 $407,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Restoration Fish and Wildlife
Gloyd S Wildlife Habitat Washington Depart t of
20 35.00 18-1721R oY e.eps idlite nabita las 'ng OI:] .epa mento 13 $60,000 S0 $60,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Restoration Fish and Wildlife
21 34.44 18-1723R oSS !nvaS|ve Ji==ecntel \/\_/ashlngtor_1 D_epartment o 13 $116,000 ] $116,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
and Restoration Fish and Wildlife
M t Saint Hell Ripari Washington Depart t of
22 32.78 18-1793R oun ‘aln elens lllpan‘an 'as 'ng 0':] ‘epa mento 20 $500,000 $0 $500,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Restoration and Stabilization Fish and Wildlife
$5,152,913 $118,500 $5,271,413 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000
*At $69.5 million, available funding exceeds the statutory amount allowed for this category. Funds will be moved to projects in the Riparian Protection category.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 14



‘\{ WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office
Outdoor Recreation Account

State Parks Category

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21 Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project ) ) Leg. Applicant
ET Score Project Name Grant Applicant L Grant Request Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million|  $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million|  $130 Million
1 7640 |18-1839A |Inholdings and Adjacent Properties | 21ngton State Parks and | 10, 14, 41,000,000 so|  $1,000000]  $1,000000]  $1,000,000  $1,000,000]  $1,000,0000  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000
Recreation Commission 19,22
X Washington State Parks and
2 7543 |18-1480A |Moran State Park Wilcox Property : e 40 $1,226,800|  $409,600|  $1,636,400|  $1,226,800  $1,226,800|  $1,226,800|  $1,226,800|  $1,226,800|  $1,226,800|  $1,226,800|  $1,226,800
Recreation Commission
3 7417 |18-1510p |POSeWallips River Campsite Washington State Parksand | 41,513,892  $225,000| 1,738,892 $1,513,892 $1,513,892|  $1,513,892|  $1,513,892|  $1,513,892|  $1,513,892|  $1,513,892|  $1,513,892
Relocation Recreation Commission
Palouse to Cascades Connecti Washington State Parks and
4 |73.03 |18-1840p | o'ousetotascades Lonnection asnington State harks and | - g $1,741,699 $80,000|  $1,821,699|  $1,741,699|  $1,741,699  $1,741,699|  $1,741,609|  $1,741,699|  $1,741,699|  $1,741,699|  $1,741,699
Malden and Rosalia Recreation Commission
5 7217 |18-1844p |KOPAChuck Beach Area Washington State Parksand |, ¢ 41,236,000 so|  $1,236000  $1,236,000]  $1,236000|  $1,236000  $1,236,0000  $1,236,000|  $1,236,000|  $1,236,000  $1,236,000
Improvements Recreation Commission
Palouse to Cascade Tekoa Trestl Washington State Parks and
6 [7203 |18-1843p | - o-°€totascade fekoa frestie asnington State harks and | - g $1,633,119 $83,775|  $1,716,894 $42,519 $690,249|  $1,337,979|  $1,633,119|  $1,633,119| $1,633,119| $1,633,119|  $1,633,119
Deck and Rails Recreation Commission
7 7100 |18-1760p |'iIapa Hills Trail Development 6 | Washington State Parksand | g $1,994,000 so|  $1,994,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate $352,500|  $1,000320|  $1,324,185|  $1,648,050|  $1,994,000
Miles Raymond to Menlo Recreation Commission
North Head Lighthouse A Washington State Parks and
8 |6817 [18-1845p | 0" "eacHigntnouseAccess ashington State Farksand | g $429,440 $10,600 $440,040 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $301,780
Improvements Recreation Commission
9 6540 |18-1703a |SPrIn8BavProperty Obstruction Pass |Washington State Parksand | 41,899,475 $500|  $1,899,975 $1,899,475 $1,899,475|  $1,899,475|  $1,899,475  $1,899,475|  $1,899,475|  $1,899,475|  $1,899,475
State Park Recreation Commission
Mount Spokane Day Mountai Washington State Parks and
10 [59.53 [18-1042a | ouNtoPOKane Bay Mountain ashington State Farksanc (-, $698,705 %0 $698,705 $407,835 $698,705 $698,705 $698,705 $698,705 $698,705 $698,705 $698,705
Inholding Recreation Commission
11 |59.07 |18-1890A |Flaming Geyser Nelson Property Washington State Parksand | $914,000 ) $914,000 Alternate $356,860 $914,000 $914,000 $914,000 $914,000 $914,000 $914,000
Recreation Commission
Washington State Parks and
12 [59.00 |18-1891A |Green River Gorge Butt Property ashington state farsand | g $873,000 $0 $873,000 Alternate Alternate $90,590 $738,320 $873,000 $873,000 $873,000 $873,000
Recreation Commission
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 15




5, 4 WASHINGTON sTATE

=g Recreation and
- Conservation Office

Project 5 Applicant

Total Amount

Project Name Grant Applicant
Match $70 Million $80 Million $90 Million|  $100 Million|  $110 Million|  $115 Million|  $120 Million| $130 Million

Grant Request

Number District

Miller Peninsula Jones Trust Washington State Parks and
13 [5850 |18-1842a | CrTeninsuiajones frus asnington State farks and |, ) $1,041,898 $1,000]  $1,042,898 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $513,050 $836,915|  $1,041,808|  $1,041,898
Acquisition Recreation Commission

Washington State Parks and

- o 40 $474,000 $500 $474,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $118,882 $474,000
Recreation Commission

14 58.40 18-1704A |Youngren Property Moran State Park

Washington State Parks and
15 57.47 18-2038D |Lake Wenatchee Pedestrian Bridge g o 12 $3,092,000 $So $3,092,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Recreation Commission

Haley Property Initial Park Washington State Parks and

16 56.43 |18-1892C - o
Development Recreation Commission

26 $1,517,055 30 $1,517,055 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $292,612

Washington State Parks and
17 54.73 18-1841A |Willapa Hills Trail Marwood Farms g o 20 $744,102 $So $744,102 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Recreation Commission

The 18th ranked project (18-2037) was withdrawn on 10/25/2018. $22,029,185 $810,975 $22,840,160 $9,068,220 $10,363,680| $11,659,140| $12,954,600| $14,250,060| $14,897,790| $15,545,520| $16,840,980

By statute, no less than 40% and no more than 50% of the funds in the State Parks category shall be for acquisitions.

Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 16



Outdoor Recreation Account

Trails Category

Rank

Score

Project

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

Project Name

Grant Applicant

Leg.

Grant Request

Applicant

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Total Amount

Number District Match $70 Million|  $80 Million| ~ $90 Million| ~ $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| ~ $120 Million| $130 Million
1 72.46 18-1959D |Ferry County Rail Trail Phase 5 Ferry County 7 $376,000 $45,000 $421,000 $376,000 $376,000 $376,000 $376,000 $376,000 $376,000 $376,000 $376,000
2 71.63 |18-1558D |Spruce Railroad Trail Final Phase Clallam County 24 $1,999,950|  $2,185,050 $4,185,000 $1,999,950 $1,999,950 $1,999,950 $1,999,950 $1,999,950 $1,999,950|  $1,999,950|  $1,999,950
Chambers Creek Canyon Trail .
3 65.79 18-1267D Development Pierce County 28 $709,000 $709,000 $1,418,000 $709,000 $709,000 $709,000 $709,000 $709,000 $709,000 $709,000 $709,000
Olympic Discovery Trail Hill Street
4 64.83 [18-1319D Sy Port Angeles 24 $1,421,700 $609,300 $2,031,000 $1,421,700 $1,421,700 $1,421,700 $1,421,700 $1,421,700 $1,421,700|  $1,421,700,  $1,421,700
Non-motorized Bridge at the Park at
5 63.04 |18-1355D B;’:h:IOL:r:Ziig ridge attne Farkat g thell 1 $1,080,300| $1,278,000|  $2,358,300 $690,853 $1,078,581|  $1,080,300/  $1,080,300|  $1,080,300|  $1,080,300|  $1,080,300|  $1,080,300
Lake to Sound Trail S t C G
5 63.04 |18-1691D Daeveelgpn‘:::t rallSegment & Babyine County 33 $600,000| $1,062,901|  $1,662,901 $383,700 $599,045 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000
5 63.04 18-1960D |Don Kardong Bridge Rehabilitation Spokane 3 $726,000 $726,000 $1,452,000 $464,277 $724,844 $726,000 $726,000 $726,000 $726,000 $726,000 $726,000
Grass Lake Nature Park Trail )
8 6204 (1812430 (% “ Olympia 22 $1,190,000|  $1,645,000 $2,835,000 Alternate Alternate $859,810 $1,190,000 $1,190,000 $1,190,000/  $1,190,000,  $1,190,000
9 61.88 18-1749D |CrossTown Trail in Lake Boren Park  |Newcastle 41 $480,775 $480,775 $961,550 Alternate Alternate Alternate $480,775 $480,775 $480,775 $480,775 $480,775
Pal to Cascade Ellensburg t Washington State Parks and
10 [61.04 |18-2050p | '0Use tO tascacde Elensburgto asfington State Farksand | 4 41,609,680  $150,000|  $1,759,680 Alternate Alternate Alternate 452,675 $916,315|  $1,348,135|  $1,609,680|  $1,609,680
Renslow Surfacing Recreation Commission
Little Badger Mountain Missing Link
11 59.79 18-1304A Public Ridgge Trail e Richland 8 $2,350,000 $2,423,300 $4,773,300 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $170,275 $1,033,915
12 59.42 18-1475D |Redmond Central Connector Phase 3 |Redmond 45 $700,000 $3,914,000 $4,614,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
13 59.17 18-1699A |Riverwalk Trail Phase 5 Acquisition Puyallup 25 $223,020 $223,020 $446,040 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
14 59.13 18-1305D |Glover Park Trail Spokane 3 $1,328,446 $1,328,446 $2,656,892 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
15 58.88 18-1667C |Winthrop RiverWalk Phase 2 Winthrop 12 $545,000 $366,000 $911,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Foothills National Recreation Trail
16 58.63 18-1261D ) Pierce County 25,31 $1,161,428 $1,161,429 $2,322,857 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Trailheads Development
Yakima River Greenway Trail )
17 58.58 18-1846D Expansion Yakima County 15 $698,000 $315,000 $1,013,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Washington State Parks and
18 58.13 18-2036D |Willapa Hills Trails Improvements g . 20 $635,120 $10,000 $645,120 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Recreation Commission
Whiteh Trail Repair and
19 58.04 18-1946D Resluffa(::e rail Repairan Snohomish County 10 $1,050,000 $1,050,000 $2,100,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 17




5, 4 WASHINGTON sTATE

=g Recreation and

- Conservation Office

Project Appli 14
2= Project Name Grant Applicant L. Grant Request ST Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
E Route North Bend Washington Department of
20 |57.63 |18-1604p |--ErEreenwayRoute ForthBen ashington Department o 5 $1,985,700|  $850,000|  $2,835,700 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Community Connection Natural Resources
21 56.63 18-1989C |Brezee Creek Trail Extensions La Center 18 $310,314 $322,325 $632,639 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Lake Whatcom Park Trailhead and
22 56.17 18-2035D ) Whatcom County 40 $500,000 $741,243 $1,241,243 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Trail Development
Port Townsend Loop Trail
23 55.29 18-1626D S— Port Townsend 24 $131,182 $56,221 $187,403 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
24 54.71 18-1594D |Edmonds Waterfront Trail Edmonds 21 $750,000 $844,543 $1,594,543 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Metropolitan Parks District
25 53.46 18-1915D |Pipeline Trail Connections of Tac&r))ma 27 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $2,000,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Sacajawea Heritage Trail Safety
26 52.96 18-1362D Upgrades Pasco 16 $203,500 $250,000 $453,500 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Lookout Mountain Forest Preserve
27 52.79 18-2034D ) Whatcom County 40 $138,693 $143,841 $282,534 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Trail Development
28 52.50 18-1435D |[Jim Kaemingk Sr. Trail Missing Link Lynden 42 $853,548 $569,032 $1,422,580 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
29 52.13 18-1930D |Cle Elum Hanson Ponds Trail Cle Elum 13 $304,500 $130,500 $435,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Yakima Greenway Extension Yakima
30 51.88 18-1302D | . . Y A Yakima County 15 $2,300,000 $2,300,000 $4,600,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
River Pedestrian Bridge
31 51.00 18-1812D |Ocean Shores High Dune Trail Ocean Shores 24 $868,736 $372,316 $1,241,052 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Columbia Plateau Trail Martin Road  |Washington State Parks and
32 49.38 18-1928D olumbla Flateau frall Martin Roa as |nlg on >ta e, alr s an 9 $1,133,000 $80,000 $1,213,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
to Lamont Recreation Commission
Pal to Cascades State Park Trail
33 45.63 18-1613D R:;u::e;io:sca es State Fark dral Ellensburg 13 $300,000 $270,000 $570,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
34 43.33 18-2029C |North Bend Tanner Trail Rails to Trails|North Bend 5 $372,644 $399,097 $771,741 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
$30,036,236| $28,011,339 $58,047,575 $6,045,480 $6,909,120 $7,772,760 $8,636,400 $9,500,040 $9,931,860| $10,363,680( $11,227,320
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 18



Habitat Conservation Account
Urban Wildlife Habitat Category

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Project ) ) Leg. Applicant
ET Score Project Name Grant Applicant L Grant Request Total Amount
Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
Mount Si Natural R Washington Department of
1 66.86 |18-1524A | ount>!NaturaiResources ashington Department o 5 44,768,585 s0|  $4,768,585 $2,480,668 $2,324,698|  $2,972,428|  $3,620,158|  $4,267,888|  $2,979,558|  $3,109,104|  $3,368,196
Conservation Area Natural Resources
Stavis Natural Resources Washington Department of
2 60.00 18-1525A |Conservation Area Kitsap Forest NaturaIgResourcpes 35 $1,831,729 S0 $1,831,729 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Natural Area Preserve
3 58.86 |18-1308A |Mica Peak North Acquisition Spokane County 9 $1,210,442|  $1,310,242 $2,520,684 $1,210,442 $1,210,442 $1,210,442 $1,210,442 $1,210,442 $1,210,442 $1,210,442 $1,210,442
Silver Creek Prairie Habitat
2 5671 |18-1608A /;C‘;eljzsi::)en rairie Rabita Capitol Land Trust 20 $843,000]  $843,000/  $1,686,000 $843,000 $843,000 $843,000 $843,000 $843,000 $843,000 $843,000 $843,000
5 56.57 18-1282A |The Wild Heart of Spokane Dishman Hills Conservancy 6 $803,700 $803,700 $1,607,400 Alternate $803,700 $803,700 $803,700 $803,700 $803,700 $803,700 $803,700
6 56.00 |18-1662A |Gazzam Nature Preserve Phase 7 Bainbridge Island Land Trust| 23 $2,448,994|  $2,449,000 $4,897,994 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $1,612,195 $1,806,514 $2,195,152
East Monroe Heritage Site
7 52.29 18-1698A Acquisition Monroe 39 $500,000 $1,565,000 $2,065,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Kitsap County Parks Illahee Preserve | .
8 50.86 18-1961A Acquisition Kitsap County 23 $595,000 $851,700 $1,446,700 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
. Whidbey Camano Land
9 50.14 18-1931A |Strawberry Point Nature Preserve Trust 10 $1,737,310 $1,737,310 $3,474,620 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
East Hylebos Watershed
10 47.86 18-1461A asthyle _OS @ el_'s. ‘e Federal Way 30 $2,165,500 $6,726,270 $8,891,770 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Conservation Acquisition
Anderson Creek Headwaters
11 43.14 18-1714A Acquisition Whatcom Land Trust 42 $621,750 $622,250 $1,244,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
$17,526,010| $16,908,472|  $34,434,482 $4,534,110 $5,181,840 $5,829,570 $6,477,300 $7,125,030 $7,448,895 $7,772,760|  $8,420,490
By board policy, 40% of the funds must be for local and non-profit projects, 40% for state projects, and remaining 20% used to fully fund partially funded
local and non-profit projects, and then state projects. Any remaining would go to next highest ranked projects.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 19



Outdoor Recreation Account

Water Access Category

Rank

Score

Project

Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program, 2019-21

Project Name

Grant Applicant

Leg.

Grant Request

Applicant

~

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office

Grants Awarded at Different Legislative Funding Levels

Total Amount

Number District Match $70 Million $80 Million|  $90 Million|  $100 Million| ~ $110 Million| ~ $115 Million| $120 Million| $130 Million
Washington Department of
1 59.22 [18-1344A |Nemah Tidelands Access Fi::a:'jvf\’,: d"ef:a mentot| g 41,000,000 so|  $1,000000]  $1,000000]  $1,000,000  $1,000,000]  $1,000,0000  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000
Port Gamble Bay Shoreline Properti
2 |5761 |18-1619A A:quis?t?lne 2y SNOreline FrOPErties | o t Gamble SKlallam Tribe | 23 $1,000,000| $2,988,286|  $3,988,286|  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000(  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000/  $1,000,000  $1,000,000
Middle Fork Snogualmie River A Washington Department of
2 |5761 |18-1456Dp | 'cc'€ Torkonoquaimie River Access | Washington Department of | g $634,460| $1,070,800|  $1,705,260 $634,460 $634,460 $634,460 $634,460 $634,460 $634,460 $634,460 $634,460
Development Phase 1 Natural Resources
4 56.22 |18-1935A |Lopez Channel San Juan County Land Bank | 40 $410,000)  $412,806 $822,806 $410,000 $410,000 $410,000 $410,000 $410,000 $410,000 $410,000 $410,000
Green Lake Dock Replacement and
5 56.00 18-1272D | TR O Seattle 43 $520,000/  $520,000]  $1,040,000 $1,020 $342,820 $520,000 $520,000 $520,000 $520,000 $520,000 $520,000
California Creek Esti Park Blaine-Birch Bay Park and
6 5578 |18-1947¢ | O ornia treekkstuary Far ginsschieaysaren 4 $458,000]  $458,000 $916,000 Alternate $299,400 $318,075 $458,000 $458,000 $458,000 $458,000 $458,000
Acquisition Recreation District
H Todd Waterfront
6 5578  [18-1759p | oVY 'odc Wateriron Lakewood 28 $626,718|  $650,000  $1,276,718 Alternate Alternate $25,555 $626,718 $626,718 $626,718 $626,718 $626,718
Improvements Phase 2
Meadowdale Beach Park Access .
8 5433 1815070 || SN 0 Snohomish County 21 $1,000,000| $8,148,207|  $9,148,207 Alternate Alternate Alternate $122,552 $986,192|  $1,000,000|  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000
Benton City Riverfront Park
9 5400 [18-1278A A::u‘i’:t_;ny \vertront Far Benton City 16 $81,650 $20,413 $102,063 Alternate $81,650 $81,650 $81,650 $81,650 $81,650 $81,650 $81,650
It
Squire's Landing Waterfront and
10 53.44 |18-1536D Kenmore 46 $1,700,000f $1,714,891 $3,414,891 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $418,012 $849,832 $1,700,000
Natural Area Access
11 52.33 18-1854D |Mack Lloyd Park Water Access Winthrop 12 $176,000 $118,000 $294,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate $13,472
12 51.00 18-1442D :?fi 3?:£:nl’gark Jeieiiontecees Kenmore 46 $665,916 $665,917 $1,331,833 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
Key Peninsula Metropolit
13 5094 |18-1283A [Taylor Bay Acquisition Phase 2 Pz:/k ;';'t':;a etropotitan |- o $204,500  $204,500 $409,000 Alternate $140,790 $204,500 $204,500 $204,500 $204,500 $204,500 $204,500
14 49.22 18-1653D |Lakeside Park Renovations Chelan 12 $666,158 $444,106 $1,110,264 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
South 116th Street at Green-
15 [4817 [18-1008C D(:JL\JNamish Rive'ree at Green Tukwila 11 $827,520|  $206,880|  $1,034,400 Alternate Alternate $578,520 $578,520 $578,520 $578,520 $578,520 $578,520
High Bridge Park C it
16 43.33 18-1663D Dlegvelor;nf:ntar ommunity Skamania County 14 $92,668 $44,332 $137,000 Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate Alternate
$10,063,590| $17,667,138| $27,730,728|  $3,045480|  $3,909,120| $4,772,760|  $5,636,400|  $6,500,0a0|  $6,931,860|  $7,363,680|  $8,227,320
By statute, 75% of the funds in the Water Access category must be for acquisitions.
Grants Awarded at Different Funding Levels Prepared on 12/17/2018 20




	Critical Habitat Category
	Farmland Preservation Category
	Forestland Preservation Category
	Local Parks Category
	Natural Areas Category
	Riparian Protection Category
	State Lands Development and Renovation Category
	State Lands Restoration and Enhancement Category
	State Parks Category
	Trails Category
	Urban Wildlife Habitat Category
	Water Access Category

